Padlocks & Deadlocks
Product Catalog
Introduction
Padlocks & Deadlocks
Copyright © 2001 cxΩç -2019, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Padlocks & Deadlocks.2 45012  8/19
Table of Contents

Quantity Series/Function
10 PL5000R
Ordering Examples
Quick Codes
Miscellaneous Options
Description Specify
Chain and clevis attached M44
Custom die stamped case
(specify existing die number, or provide lettering
specifications or artwork)
M45 x #
Shackle Clearance
Description Specify
7/8" (22mm) (standard)
2-5/8" (67mm) 258
Cylinder and Keying
Description Specify
Keyed random
(standard for Pyramid & IC security padlocks)
KR
0-bitted
(not available for Pyramid & IC security padlocks)
(standard)
Construction Master Keyed (RFC & IC 6-pin padlocks only)  CMK
Temporary construction core (Red)
(IC 6-pin padlocks only)
CT6R
Temporary Construction Core (Blue)
(IC 6-pin padlocks only)
CT6B
Temporary Construction Core (Green)
(IC 6-pin padlocks only)
CT6G
Visual key control (VKC)
 - Keys only VKC1
 - Locks and keys
  (RFC & IC 6-pin padlocks only)
VKC2
 - Locks only
  (RFC & IC 6-pin padlocks only)
VKC3
Concealed key control (CKC)
(IC 6-pin & IC security padlocks only)
 - CKC cores and VKC keys CKC2
 - CKC cores only CKC3
2 keys per lock (standard)
More than 2 keys
KY#

Quantity Series/Function Finish
24 DL2213 626
Ordering Examples
Cylinder Only (less housing)
Function Part Number Cylinder Type Door Thickness
11,13,17
4400-134-A51 6-Pin Conventional
1-3/8" (35mm)
1-3/4" (44mm)
    2" (51mm)
2-1/4" (57mm)
4400-134-A51-7 7-Pin Conventional
4410-134-A51 Security
4420-134-A51 Pyramid High Security
4427-134-A51 Pyramid Security
4500-134-A51 Access 3® Patented
4600-134-A51 Access 3® Security
4700-134-A51 Access 3® High Security
12
4400-134-A52 6-Pin Conventional
1-3/8" (35mm)
1-3/4" (44mm)
4400-134-A52-7 7-Pin Conventional
4410-134-A52 Security
4420-134-A52 Pyramid High Security
4427-134-A52 Pyramid Security
4500-134-A52 Access 3® Patented (AP)
4600-134-A52 Access 3® Security (AS)
4700-134-A52 Access 3® High Security (AHS)
4400-214-A52 6-Pin Conventional
2" (51mm)
2-1/4" (57mm)
4400-214-A52-7 7-Pin Conventional
4410-214-A52 Security
4420-214-A52 Pyramid High Security
4427-214-A52 Pyramid Security
4500-214-A52 Access 3® Patented (AP)
4600-214-A52 Access 3® Security (AS)
4700-214-A52 Access 3 High Security (AHS)
11,12,13,17
8000 6-Pin IC
See the Housing Assembly
for Interchangeable Core
Cylinder chart below.
8000-7 7-Pin IC
8010 Security IC
8020 Pyramid High Security IC
8027 Pyramid Security IC
8500      Access 3® Patented IC
8600      Access 3® Security IC
8500      Access 3® High Security IC
Housing Assembly - Interchangeable Core Cylinder
Function Part Number Accepts Core Door Thickness

Quantity Series/Function Finish
24 DL3013 626
Ordering Examples
Quick Codes
Finish
Description Specify
US3 Bright Brass 605
US4 Satin Brass 606
US10 Satin Bronze 612
US10B
Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze,
oil rubbed
613
US10BE
Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze
- equivalent
613E
US26 Bright Chromium Plated 625
US26D Satin Chromium Plated 626
 — Black Suede Powder Coat BSP
 — White Suede Powder Coat WSP
Strike
Lip to Center
ANSI Straight Lip
Specify
7/8" (22mm) SS078
1-1/8" (29mm) SS118
1-1/4" (32mm) SS114
1-3/8" (35mm) SS138
1-1/2" (38mm) SS112
1-3/4" (44mm) SS134
2" (51mm) SS200
2-1/4" (57mm) SS214
2-1/2" (64mm) SS212
2-3/4" (70mm) SS234
3" (76mm) SS300
Other Strikes (no lip) Specify
2-3/4" (70mm) x
1-1/8" (29mm)
(standard)
3-1/2" (89mm) x
1-1/8" (29mm
SD001
Door Thickness
Description Specify
1-3/4" (44mm) - 2" (51mm) (standard)
2-1/4" (57mm) D214
1-3/8" (35mm) D138
Miscellaneous Options
Description Specify
ANSI wrought strike box M17
Ergonomic Thumbturn M34
Wrought box for standard strike (standard)
Bolt and Front
Description Part No. Specify
2-3/4" (70mm)
backset bolt
(less front)
467F35-8 (standard)
2-3/8" (60mm)
backset bolt
(less front)
693F20-8 B238
1-1/8" (29mm)
front
467F36 —
Cylinder Only
Specify Part No. x Keyway x Finish
Description Number
Conventional 6-pin 1000-118-A03
Conventional 7-pin 1000-114-A03-7
IC 6-pin 1080-114-A03
IC 6-pin less core 1070-114-A03

Quantity Series/Function Finish
24 DL4113 626
Ordering Examples
Quick Codes
Description Specify
Conventional 6-pin (standard)
Less cylinder(s) LC
Interchangeable core (IC) 6-pin C6
IC 6-pin less core CL6
IC 6-pin with temporary construction core CT6
    Red CT6R
    Blue CT6B
   Green CT6G
SFIC 6-pin with temporary construction core CTS6
    Red CTS6R
    Blue CTS6B
   Green CTS6G
SFIC 6-pin with disposable construction core CTS6D
SFIC 6-pin less core CLS6
Conventional 7-pin 7P
IC 7-pin                                                                         C7
IC 7-pin with temporary construction core
    Red CT7R
    Blue CT7B
   Green CT7G
IC 7-pin less core CL7
SFIC 7-pin temporary construction core CTS7
    Red CTS7R
    Blue CTS7B
   Green CTS7G
SFIC 7-pin with disposable construction core CTS7D
SFIC 7-pin less core CLS7
Security HS
Description Specify
Security IC CHS
Pyramid High Security Fixed Core PHS
Pyramid High Security IC PCHS
Pyramid Security Fixed Core PS
Pyramid Security IC PCS
Access 3® Patented Fixed Core AP
Access 3® Security Fixed Core AS
Access 3® High Security Fixed Core AHS
Access 3® Patented IC ACP
Access 3® Security IC ACS
Access 3® High Security IC ACHS
0-bitted with 2 blank keys (standard)
Keyed random KR
Construction master keyed CMK
Visual key control (VKC)
- Keys only VKC1
- Cylinders and keys (not available with HS or CHS) VKC2
- Cylinders only (not available with HS or CHS) VKC3
Concealed key control (CKC)
- CKC cylinders and VKC keys CKC2
- CKC cylinders only CKC3
UL IC 6-Pin Housing Less Core CL6AH
UL IC 6-Pin Housing with Disposable Core CTAHD
UL IC 6-Pin Housing with (Red/Blue/Green) Temporary
Construction Core
CT6AH(R/B/G)
2 keys per lock (standard)
More than 2 keys (e.g., KY6) KY#
Cylinder and Keying